PROPOSED ORDINANCE 21-25 Sponsored by Budget & Finance Committee

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 20-32 (December 17, 2020).

Section 1: \$700.09 is appropriated as transferred from Commissary Fund (1801) to the County Sheriff's Office Fund (6017). \$700.09 in anticipated/projected to the County Sheriff's Office Fund (6017). (Revenue Series Code 8762). Section 2: \$13,000.00 is transferred within County General Fund (1000), Department 0418, County Jail, expenditure code 1004 – Contract Labor to expenditure code 1005 – Overtime. Section 3: \$80,320.00 is anticipated/projected to the County General Fund (1000). (Revenue Series Code 8764) \$80,320.00 is appropriated from County General Fund (1000) to Department 0400, Sheriff, as follows: \$ 10,320.00 1005 – Overtime 3093 - Misc. Law Enforcement Equipment \$ 57,000.00 4004 – Machinery & Equipment \$ 13,000.00 Section 4: \$7,400.82 is anticipated/projected to the Drug Control Fund (3015). (Revenue Series Code 7462) \$7,400.82 is appropriated from Drug Control-Sheriff Fund (3015) to Department 0425, Drug Control, to expenditure code 3093 - Miscellaneous Law Enforcement Equipment. Approved by the Quorum Court on August 17, 2021. Attest: Affirm:

James Baker

Faulkner County Judge

Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: August 17, 2021 Dated: August 17, 2021

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court County Clerk in the amount of

Margaret Darter

Faulkner County Secretariat

Faulkner County, Arkansas